ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
10/20/2025 RMP25-002262 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR DISTURBANCE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/20/2025 RMP25-002261 3200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN TRAFFIC ARREST REPORT WITH ARREST
RD
10/20/2025 0 BLOCK BLK WEBER DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2025 APPROX LOC: PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN PKWY
10/20/2025 4100 BLOCK WILKE RD OUTSIDE RINGER UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/20/2025 3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF STATION REPORT
RD
10/20/2025 2400 BLOCK KINGFISHER AMBULANCE CALL
LN
10/20/2025 3200 BLOCK CENTRAL RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/20/2025 3000 BLOCK CENTRAL RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/20/2025 1400 BLOCK ROHLWING  WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
10/20/2025 RMP25-002263 3800 BLOCK RYWICK CT DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/20/2025 S NEW WILKE RD / W TRAFFIC STOP
BRAY CT
10/20/2025 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL
10/20/2025 2800 BLOCK WEST CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
FRONTAGE RD
10/20/2025 3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF THEFT OTHER/UNFOUNDED
RD
10/20/2025 4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AVE
10/20/2025 3200 BLOCK CENTRAL RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/20/2025 2400 BLOCK BIRCH LN ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2025 APPROX LOC:3701 WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
10/20/2025 PLUM GROVE RD / CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
EUCLID AVE
10/20/2025 3200 BLOCK CENTRAL RD WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

10/23/2025 8:57:57 AM



Incident Date Report Number

10/20/2025

10/20/2025
10/20/2025

10/20/2025

10/20/2025

10/20/2025

10/20/2025

10/20/2025

10/20/2025

10/20/2025

10/20/2025

10/20/2025

10/20/2025

10/20/2025
10/20/2025

10/20/2025
10/20/2025

10/20/2025

10/20/2025

RMP25-002264

RMP25-002265

RMP25-002266

RMP25-002267

RMP25-002268

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

MEADOW DR / HAWK LN
2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL

AVE

PLUM GROVE RD /
EUCLID AVE

3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2000 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: S NEW
WILKE RD

3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC: 3148
KIRCHOFF RD

OLD MILL LN/
ARROWWOOD LN

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

1800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4600 BLOCK CALVERT DR
3600 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
APPROX LOC: 4200
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 3220
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 3873
PHEASANT DR

Incident
ACCIDENT
PUBLIC SERVICE
PUBLIC SERVICE

ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 INFO

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

ARREST ON WARRANT

ALARM

DOMESTIC
ALARM

ALARM
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/23/2025 8:57:57 AM



