



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/20/2025	RMP25-002262	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/20/2025	RMP25-002261	3200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC ARREST	REPORT WITH ARREST
10/20/2025		0 BLOCK BLK WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2025		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2025		4100 BLOCK WILKE RD	OUTSIDE RINGER	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/20/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
10/20/2025		2400 BLOCK KINGFISHER LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/20/2025		3200 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/20/2025		3000 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/20/2025		1400 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2025	RMP25-002263	3800 BLOCK RYWICK CT	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/20/2025		S NEW WILKE RD / W BRAY CT	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/20/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/20/2025		2800 BLOCK WEST FRONTAGE RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	THEFT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
10/20/2025		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2025		3200 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/20/2025		2400 BLOCK BIRCH LN	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2025		APPROX LOC:3701 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2025		PLUM GROVE RD / EUCLID AVE	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2025		3200 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/20/2025	<b>RMP25-002264</b>	MEADOW DR / HAWK LN	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/20/2025		2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2025		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/20/2025	<b>RMP25-002265</b>	PLUM GROVE RD / EUCLID AVE	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/20/2025	<b>RMP25-002266</b>	3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/20/2025		2000 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2025		APPROX LOC: S NEW WILKE RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
10/20/2025		3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2025		APPROX LOC: 3148 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2025		OLD MILL LN / ARROWWOOD LN	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	<b>ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM</b>	
10/20/2025	<b>RMP25-002267</b>	1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	<b>ARREST ON WARRANT</b>	REPORT WITH ARREST
10/20/2025		1800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	<b>ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2025	<b>RMP25-002268</b>	4600 BLOCK CALVERT DR	<b>DOMESTIC</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/20/2025		3600 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	<b>ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	<b>ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2025		APPROX LOC: 4200 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2025		APPROX LOC: 3220 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2025		APPROX LOC: 3873 PHEASANT DR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT